

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **BACOLOD CITY DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE**

Bacolod City, Negros Occidental



NOTICE OF ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT

Notice is hereby given that this Office will conduct Small Value Procurement as an alternative mode of procurement in accordance with Section 53.9 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9184. Suppliers of known qualification and of good standing are hereby requested to submit their bid prices in a standard form of "Request for Quotation" on the project:

Purchase Request No.:

2024-11-0099

Name of Project:

Supply of 3CH CCTV Surveillance System (Including

Installation & Configuration) for use in the DPWH-Bacolod

City DEO.

Descriptions:

1 unit 6 Port Gigabit Unmanaged POE Switch 16 × Gigabit PoE port, 2 × Gigabit SFP fiber optical port IEEE 802.3at/af

standard IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, and IEEE 802.3x standard 6 KV surge protection for PoE ports PoE power management Gigabit network access Wire-speed forwarding

and Nine (9) other items

Approved Budget for the Contract: P 68,824.00

Delivery Period:

Thirty (30) Working Days.

X-X-X-X-X

Deadline for submission of quotation is on December 9, 2024 at exactly 2:01 plm. at the BAC office, DPWH - Bacolod City District Engineering Office.

For other particulars/regarding this procurement, please coordinate with the BAC of this Office. The contract will be awarded to the firm who submitted a price quotation found to be most advantageous to the government.

Approved:

BAC Chairperson

Noted:

ŎIC - District Engineer

Date of advertisement: November 30 - December 6, 2024 PhilGEPS and DPWH website

> @ Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph @ Tel. No(s).: (032) 436 2069





* Please specify total amount in words.

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

BACOLOD CITY

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE VI

Zardonyx Street, Brgy. Taculing, Bacolod City

	ocuring Entity :	DPWH - Bacolod City District Engineering	Office	Request	for Quotation	(P.R. No.): 2024	11-0099		
Revised on :					Date: November 29, 2024				
Standard Fo		REQUEST FOR QUOTATION		Office/	End-User :	ADMINIST	RATIVE SECTION		
COM	IPANY NAME :						and the second s		
	ADDRESS :								
	NO./FAX NO. :			III (WASANASA)	TIN:				
Please quote	your lowest price	ce on the Item(s) listed below subject to the Terms	& Condition	ns stated	below and sub	omit your quota	ion duly signed by		
your Represe	entative not later Engineering Offic	r than 2:01 P.M. of December 09, 2024 in the retur	n envelope	e attache	d herewith, to t	the BAC Secreta	riat, DPWH - Bacolod		
1. All entries 2. Delivery p Purchase Or imposed for 3. Warranty Equipment; 4. Price valid 5. G-EPS Red ABC Amount 6. Bidders sh 7. Please ind	period must be with der (P.O.) Administ on on-delivery witho y shall be for a mini three (3) years for I dity shall be for a pe gistration Certificat t of P50,000.00 and hall submit original dicate the brand for	en or legibly written. In Thirty (30) Working days upon receipt of the approved trative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-Re	A 9184 shall 1) year for atement for	be	The awarding to	ef, Construct BAC Chairp for this RFQ will tive Suppliers me erwise they will	/		
Item No.		ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	LONT						
Telli ito.		TIEWIS & DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT	Γ PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
1 Total Bid An	16 Port Gigabit Unmanaged POE Switch 16 × Gigabit PoE port, 2 × Gigabit SFP fiber optical port IEEE 802.3at/af standard IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, and IEEE 802.3x standard 6 KV surge protection for PoE ports PoE power management Gigabit network access Wire-speed forwarding		1	unit Installation & C		P			
	the DPWH-	-Bacolod City DEO. Page 1 of							
Brand and N	√lodel :		Warrant	:у	:				
Delivery Pe			Price Va	lidity	:				
above. If th	having careful te space for De tions specified	lly read and accepted your General Conditi vilivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity o by DPWH.	ions, I / V are left bl	Ve quote ank, it 1	e you on the t neans that I d	item(s) at pric concur with th	es note ie Terms		
	BAC-Secretaria	nt:	-		Printed Nam	e/Signature/D) hte		
Tel. No. (034)703-1912 Local 60614 and						510003			
Note:	(034)	707-7188	£ .	Tel	. No./Cellphor	ne No./E-mail /	Address		
*	Please specify	brand name otherwise, bids will not be a	ccepted.						



* Please specify total amount in words.

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

BACOLOD CITY

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE VI

Zardonyx Street, Brgy. Taculing, Bacolod City

Name of Pr	rocuring Entity	DRWIH Basel 10's Bl					1866 - 1875 - 18	
Name of Procuring Entity: DPWH - Bacolod City District Engineering Office Revised on:			Office	Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2024-11-0099				
				Date: November 29, 2024				
Standard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION COMPANY NAME :				Office,	[/] End-User :	ADMIN	ISTRATI	VE SECTION
	ADDRESS :							
TEL.	NO./FAX NO. :		Transaction of the same		T			
		the Item(s) listed below subject to the Terms 8	2. Conditio	one state	TIN:			
City District	Engineering Office.	2:01 P.M. of December 09, 2024 in the return	envelop	e attache	ed herewith, to	the BAC Secr	otation d etariat, D	uly signed by PWH - Bacolod
1. All entries 2. Delivery p Purchase Or imposed for 3. Warranty Equipment; 4. Price valic 5. G-EPS Reg ABC Amount 6. Bidders sh 7. Please ind	raer (P.O.) Administrative in on-delivery without va shall be for a minimum three (3) years for IT Equidity shall be for a periodigistration Certificate/Mat of P50,000.00 and about all submit original brocklicate the brand for each	irty (30) Working days upon receipt of the approved is penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA lid reason. of three (3) months for supplies & materials, one (1, ipment from date of acceptance by the end-user. of sixty (60) calendar days. yor's Permit/DTI/Tax Clearance/Omnibus Sworn State es hall be attached upon submission of the quotation was a few product.	9184 shall) year for			tive Suppliers erwise they w	iction Se irperson will be on a must quo	a lump-sum
Item No.		ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	ONTY	110115			, 	
		TENS & DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNI	T PRICE	TG	OTAL PRICE
2	High qualit 2 Support H	D 2.0 Fixed Turret Network Camera w/ Audio r imaging with 2 MP resolution 4/7 colorful imaging duman and Vehicle Detection and dust resistant (IP67)	3	unit	S			
	170001	and dust resistant (if 07)						
Total Rid An	nount In Words:						Р	
TOTAL BIG ALL	iount in vvorus:							
PURPOSE:	Supply of 3CH the DPWH-Bad	CCTV Surveillance System (Incl colod City DEO.	uding	Instal	lation & Co	onfigurat	ion) fo	or use in
Brand and N Delivery Per			Warrant		:			
After above. If the	having carefully re	ead and accepted your General Condition of Period, Warranty and Price Validity and	Price Val ns, I / W e left bla	Ve quote	: g you on the i neans that I c	tem(s) at pr	ices note the Tern	e ns
	BAC-Secretariat: Tel. No. (034)703-1912 Local 60614 and			Printed Name/Signature/Date				
Note:	(034) 707-	7188 nd name otherwise, bids will not be acc	ented	Tel	. No./Cellphor	ne No./E-ma	il Addres	SS .



* Please specify total amount in words.

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

BACOLOD CITY DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE VI

Zardonyx Street, Brgy. Taculing, Bacolod City

N- CD				,				
	ocuring Entity:	DPWH - Bacolod City District Engineering	Office			otation (P.R. No.): 2		-0099
Revised on :				Date :	N	4		
Standard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION				Office/End-User: ADMINISTRA				TIVE SECTION
COM	PANY NAME :							
ADDRESS :								
TEL. NO./FAX NO. : TIN:								
Please quote	your lowest price	on the Item(s) listed below subject to the Terms	& Condition	ons stat	ed belov	v and submit your q	uotatio	n duly signed by
City District E	entative not later in Engineering Office	than 2:01 P.M. of December 09, 2024 in the return.	n envelope	e attach	ed herev	with, to the BAC Sec	retaria	t, DPWH - Bacolod
TERMS and CONDITIONS: 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written. 2. Delivery period must be within Thirty (30) Working days upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.) Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason. 3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials, one (1) year for Equipment; three (3) years for IT Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user. 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days. 5. G-EPS Registration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI/Tax Clearance/Omnibus Sworn Statement for ABC Amount of P50,000.00 and above shall be attached upon submission of the quotation. 6. Bidders shall submit original brochures of the product. 7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered. 8. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is P 68,824.00 The awarding for this RFQ widisqualification.					uction airpers will be	on a lump-sum		
Item No.		ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNI	T	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL PRICE
3	UTP CAT6	CABLE OUTDOOR	2	Spo	ol		_	
4		CABLE INDOOR	1		Spool		-	
5	UPS 1.5 KV		2				-	
6	AVR 1.5 KV	Λ		Uni			_	
7	RJ45 PASS		2	Uni			_	
			10	Pcs				
8	Rubber Boo	OLS	8	Pcs				
9	Cable Ties	20070	2	Pacl	(S			
10	Steel Ties		4	Pacl	(S			
	(Includin	g Installation & Configuration)						
	נ	(-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X		.000				707
							P	
Total Bid Am	ount In Words:						P	
rotar bla Air.	ount in volus.							
PURPOSE:	Supply of 30	CH CCTV Surveillance System (Inc Bacolod City DEO. Page 3 of		Insta	llation	n & Configura	tion)	for use in
Brand and N	Nodel :	r age 3 Or	Warrant	v				
Delivery Per			Price Val	5	; 			
		y read and accepted your General Condition				n the item/-1	mic = -	L
above. If the	e space for Deli ons specified b	very Period, Warranty and Price Validity ar	re left bla	nk, it i	neans i	n the tiengs) at p that I concur with	nces i i the T	iote erms
			_					
	BAC-Secretariat: Printed Name/Signature/Date							
	Tel. No. (034)70	3-1912 Local 60614 and					20	
	(034) 7	07-7188		Te	l. No./C	ellphone No./E-m	ail Add	ress
Note:								
*	Please specify	brand name otherwise, bids will not be ac	cepted					